
IHS Contract Proposal Liaison Officers 
AREA FIRST 

NAME 
LAST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE FAX 

Alaska Evangelyn Dotomain Evangelyn.Dotomain@ihs.gov 4141 Ambassador Drive, 
Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99508-5928 

(907) 729-3677 (907) 729-3678 

Albuquerque RC Begay RC.Begay@ihs.gov 5300 Homestead Road, N.E. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

(505) 248-4549 (505) 248-4624 

Bemidji Hope  Johnson Hope.Johnson@ihs.gov 522 Minnesota Ave, N.W., 
Bemidji, MN 56601 

(218) 444-0475  

Billings Garland Stiffarm Garland.Stiffarm@ihs.gov P.O. Box 36600 
2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT 59101 

(406) 247-7101 (406) 247-7230 

California Travis Coleman Travis.Coleman@ihs.gov 650 Capitol Mall 
Suite 7-100 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 930-3981 (916) 930-3951 

Great Plains Sandy Nelson Sandy.Nelson@ihs.gov 115 Fourth Ave. S.E., 
Room 309 
Aberdeen, SD 57401 

(605) 226-7276 (605) 226-7541 

Nashville Ralph Ketcher Ralph.Ketcher@ihs.gov 711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Nashville, TN 37214-2654 

(615) 467-1515 (615) 467-1584 

Navajo Alva Tom Alva.Tom@ihs.gov P.O. Box 9020 
Window Rock, AZ 86515-9020 

(928) 871-1312  

Oklahoma City Jennifer  LaMere Jennifer.LaMere@ihs.gov 701 Market Drive 
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 

(405) 951-3960 (405) 951-3868 

Phoenix Randall Morgan Randall.Morgan@ihs.gov Two Renaissance Square 
40 N. Central Ave, Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4424 

(602) 364-5351 (602) 364-5111 

Portland Wes  Simmons Wes.Simmons@ihs.gov  1414 NW Northrup Street 
Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97209 

(503) 414-7793 (503) 414-7792 



Tucson Robert Price Robert.Price@ihs.gov 7900 South J Stock Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85746-9352 

(520) 295-2406 (520) 295-2602 
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